
TVB Fine Schedule (GFD) - March 6, 2013

IFC CODE DESCRIPTION
EFF. 

03/06/13

1001.5.1- P1 INOPERABLE FIRE SPRINKLER/STANDPIPE/FIRE ALARM,ETC 100.00$        

1001.5.1- P2 IMPROPER SPACING OF FIRE PROTECTION/EXTINGUISHING 100.00$        

1001.5.2- P1 FIRE PROTECTION OR EXTINGUISH SYSTEM NOT INSPECTED 100.00$        

1001.5.2- P2 AUTO FIRE PROTECTION OR EXTINGUISH SYSTEM NOT     100.00$        

1001.5.3    FAILURE TO NOTIFY THE FIRE CHIEF/GFD SYSTEMS OUT  100.00$        

1001.7.1    CONCEALMENT AND OBSTRUCTION AND/OR IMPAIRMENT     100.00$        

1001.7.2    NO CLEAR SPACE AROUND HYDRANT                     100.00$        

1001.7.3    STANDPIPE HOSE STATIONS, OUTLETS AND PORTABLE EXT 100.00$        

1001.7.4    FIRE ALARM INITIATING DEVICES, SIGNALING DEVICES, 100.00$        

1001.8      EQUIPMENT AND HYDRANT NOT CLEARLY MARKED          100.00$        

1006.1      NO VENT HOOD & DUCT SYSTEM                        100.00$        

1006.2.1    NO APPROVED AUTOMATIC FIRE EXTINGUISH SYSTEM      100.00$        

1006.2.3.1  EXTENT OF PROTECTION OR AUTO EXTINGUISH SYSTEM    100.00$        

1006.2.4.1P1 NO AUTOMATIC, FUEL, OR ELECTRIC SHUT-OFF          100.00$        

1006.2.4.1P2 MANUALLY OPERATED RESET SHUTOFF VALVE OR SWITCHES 100.00$        

1006.2.8- P1 DEFECT VENT SYSTEM NO CLASSIFIED GREASE FILTERS   100.00$        

1006.2.8- P2 GREASE EXTRACTOR NOT UTILIZED OR DEFECTIVE        100.00$        

1006.2.8- P3 HOOD AND DUCT SYSTEM NOT PROPERLY CLEANED         100.00$        

1006.2.8- P4 EXTINGUISH SYSTEM NOT INSPECTED                   100.00$        

1006.2.8- P5 FUSIBLE LINK AND AUTO SPRINKLER HEADS NOT REPLACED 100.00$        

1007.2.1.1  NO APPROVED FIRE ALARM SYSTEM INSTALLED           100.00$        

1007.3.2    UNLISTED OR UNAPPROVED FIRE PROTECT AND COMPONENTS 100.00$        

1007.3.3.1  INSUFFICIENT OR LACK OF MANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS 100.00$        

1007.3.3.2  NO ACCESS TO FIRE ALARM CONTROL UNITS             100.00$        

1007.3.4.1  NO FIRE ALARM ACCEPTANCE & CERTIFICATION DOCUMENTS 100.00$        

101.2       FAIL TO COMPLY W/NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED STANDARDS  100.00$        

103.1.1     FAILURE TO UTILIZE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS, SPEC   100.00$        

104.1.2     OBSTRUCTION OF FIRE SCENE OPERATIONS              100.00$        

105         FAILURE TO OBTAIN A PERMIT                        100.00$        

105.7 -SS1  PERMIT UTILIZED BY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON            100.00$        

105.7 -SS2  PERMIT UTILIZED BY UNAUTHORIZED LOCATION          100.00$        

105.7 -SS3  FAILURE TO FOLLOW CONDITIONS OF PERMIT            100.00$        

105.7 -SS4  FAILURE/REFUSAL OR NEGLECTION TO COMPLY           100.00$        

105.7 -SS5  FALSE STATEMENT OR MISREPRESENTATION IN APPLICATN 100.00$        

105.7 -SS6  PERMIT ISSUED IN ERROR OR IN VIOLATION OF         100.00$        

105.8 -SSA.1 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR AEROSOL PRODUCTS 100.00$        

105.8 -SSA.2 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR AIRCRAFT REFEULING 100.00$        

105.8 -SSA.3 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR AIRCRAFT REPAIR HANGER 100.00$        

105.8 -SSA.4 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR ASBESTOS REMOVAL 100.00$        

105.8 -SSA.5 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR AUTOMOBILE WRECKING 100.00$        

105.8 -SSB.1 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR A BATTERY SYSTEM 100.00$        

105.8 -SSB.2 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR BOWLING PIN OR ALLEY 100.00$        

105.8 -SSC.1 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR CANDLES OR OPEN FLAME 100.00$        
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105.8 -SSC.2 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR CARNIALS AND FAIRS 100.00$        

105.8 -SSC.3 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR CELLULOSE NITRATE 100.00$        

105.8 -SSC.4 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR CELLULOSE NITRATE 100.00$        

105.8 -SSC.5 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR COMBUSTIBLE FIBER 100.00$        

105.8 -SSC.6 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL 100.00$        

105.8 -SSC.7 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR COMPRESSED GASES 100.00$        

105.8 -SSC.8 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR COMMERCIAL RUBBISH-HAUL 100.00$        

105.8 -SSC.9 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR CRYOGENS   100.00$        

105.8 -SSD.1 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR DRY CLEANING PLANTS 100.00$        

105.8 -SSD.2 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR DUST PRODUCING  100.00$        

105.8 -SSE.1 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR EXPLOSIVES OR BLASTING 100.00$        

105.8 -SSF.1 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR FIRE HYDRANTS 100.00$        

105.8 -SSF.2 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR FIREWORKS        100.00$        

105.8 -SSF.3 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR FLAMMABLE OR COMBUSTIBLE 100.00$        

105.8 -SSF.4 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR FRUIT RIPENING 100.00$        

105.8 -SSF.5 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR FUMIGATION OR THERMAL 100.00$        

105.8 -SSH.1 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 100.00$        

105.8 -SSH.2 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR HIGH-PILED COMBUSTIBLES 100.00$        

105.8 -SSH.3 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR HOT-WORK OPERATIONS 100.00$        

105.8 -SSI.1 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM 100.00$        

105.8 -SSI.2 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR LIQUID OR GAS FUELED 100.00$        

105.8 -SSI.3 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR LUMBER YARDS 100.00$        

105.8 -SSM.1 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR MAGNESIUM WORKING 100.00$        

105.8 -SSM.2 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR MALL COVERED  100.00$        

105.8 -SSM.3 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL 100.00$        

105.8 -SSO.1 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR OPEN BURNING    100.00$        

105.8 -SSO.2 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR OPEN BURNING   100.00$        

105.8 -SSO.3 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR OVENS, INDUSTRIAL 100.00$        

105.8 -SSP.1 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR PARADE FLOATS 100.00$        

105.8 -SSP.2 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR PLACES OF ASSEMBLY 100.00$        

105.8 -SSP.3 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR PYROTECHNICAL SPECIAL 100.00$        

105.8 -SSR.1 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR RADIOACTIVE MATERIALS 100.00$        

105.8 -SSR.2 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT 100.00$        

105.8 -SSR.3 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR REPAIR GARAGES 100.00$        

105.8 -SSS.1 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR SPRAYING OR DIPPING 100.00$        

105.8 -SST.1 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR TEMPOARY MEMBRANE 100.00$        

105.8 -SST.2 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR TIRE STORAGE    100.00$        

105.8 -SSW.1 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR WOOD PORDUCTS    100.00$        

1101.1      GENERAL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS NOT PRACTICED          100.00$        

1101.3 - P1 NO PERMIT ISSUED AS REQUIRED                      100.00$        

1101.3 - P2 NO PLAN SHOWING LOCATION/DIMENSIONS OR TIRE       100.00$        

1102.2.2    FREE STANDING INCINERATORS IMPROPERLY CONSTRUCTED 100.00$        

1102.2.3    FREE STANDING INCINERATORS IMPROPERLY LOCATED/BLDG 100.00$        

1102.2.4    INCINERATORS NOT PROPERLY MAINTAINED              100.00$        
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1102.3.2    NO OPEN BURNING NOTIFICATION TO GUAM FIRE DEPT    100.00$        

1102.3.3    NO OPEN BURNING OF PAPER PRODUCTS                 100.00$        

1102.3.4    TIME & ATMOSPHERIC RESTRICTIONS                   100.00$        

1102.3.5    MINIMUM DISTANCE REQUIREMENT FOR OPEN BURNING     100.00$        

1102.3.6    NO FIRE EXT EQUIPMT AVAILABLE AT OPEN BURNING SITE 100.00$        

1102.3.7    UNATTENDED OPEN BURNING                           100.00$        

1103.2.1.3  UNAPPROVED CONTAINERS FOR STORAGE OF OILY RAGS    100.00$        

1103.3.5    OUTSIDE STORAGE                                   100.00$        

1103.3.5.1  OUTSIDE STORAGE OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS LOCATED  100.00$        

1103.3.6.2  STORAGE OF INDIVIDUAL PILES OF TIRES IN EXCESS    100.00$        

1103.3.6.3  IMPROPER SPACING (CLEAR SPACE LESS THAN 40 FEET)  100.00$        

1109.1      IGNITION SOURCES NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECT 1109 100.00$        

1109.2      IMPROPER CLEARANCE BETWEEN IGNITION SOURCES       100.00$        

1109.3      PORTABLE OR OPEN FLAME DEVICES IMPROPERLY ENCLOSED 100.00$        

1109.4      SMOKING                                           100.00$        

1109.4.1    DESIGNATED AREAS - NO SMOKING SIGNS               100.00$        

1109.4.2    CONTROLLED USE (HAZARDOUS ENVIRONMENT CONDITIONS) 100.00$        

1109.5      IMPROPER DISCARDED BURNING OBJECTS                100.00$        

1109.6      IMPROPER DISCARDED HOT ASHES & SPONT IGNITION SRCS 100.00$        

1109.7      CHIMNEYS NOT MAINTAINED/UTILIZED WITH SPARK       100.00$        

1109.8.2    USE OF CANDLES & OPEN FLAME & DECORATIVE DEVICES  100.00$        

1109.8.2-S10 SHADES (IF USED) NOT MADE OF NON-COMBUSTIBLE      100.00$        

1109.8.2-SS1 CLASSES I AND II LIQUIDS AND L.P. GAS SHALL NOT BE 100.00$        

1109.8.2-SS2 LIQUID-OR SOLID-FUELED LIGHTING DEVICES MORE THAT 100.00$        

1109.8.2-SS3 DEVICES OR HOLDER NOT PREVENTING THE SPILLAGE OF  100.00$        

1109.8.2-SS4 THE DEVICE OR HOLDER NOT RETURNING TO ITS UPRIGHT 100.00$        

1109.8.2-SS5 FLAME NOT ENCLOSED                                100.00$        

1109.8.2-SS6 CHIMNEYS NOT MADE OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS AND/ 100.00$        

1109.8.2-SS7 FUEL CANISTERS NOT SAFELY SEALED FOR STORAGE      100.00$        

1109.8.2-SS8 STORAGE/HANDLING OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS NOT IN  100.00$        

1109.8.2-SS9 SHADES (IF USED) NOT MADE OF NON-COMBUSTIBLE      100.00$        

1109.8.3    DURING RELIGIOUS CEREMONIES,LIGHTED HANDHELD CNDLS 100.00$        

1109.8.4    ADEQUATE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS-THEATRICAL PERFORMACES 100.00$        

1109.9.1    FLAMING FOOD & BEV PREPARATION                    100.00$        

1109.9.2    IMPROPER DISPENSING OF FLAMMABLE & COMBUSTIBLE LIQ 100.00$        

1109.9.2.1  CONTAINERS IMPROPERLY OR NOT SECURED              100.00$        

1109.9.2.2  IMPROPER SERVING OF FLAMING FOODS OR BEVERAGES    100.00$        

1109.9.3    FLAMING FOODS/BEVERAGES NOT PREPARED NEXT TO TABLE 100.00$        

1109.9.4    PREPARER OF FLAMING FOOD/BEVERAGE DOESNT HAVE WET 100.00$        

1110.2      FAILURE TO REMOVE ALL COMB & HAZARD MATERIALS     100.00$        

1110.3 - P1 NO ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE OR HAZARDOUS MATERL 100.00$        

1110.3 - P2 VACANT BLDG/PROPERTY NOT MAINTAINED/SECURED       100.00$        

1111.2.1    REQUIRED FIRE ASSEMBLIES NOT MAINTAINED/IDENTIFIED 100.00$        

1111.2.2    FIRE ASSEMBLIES OBSTRUCTED/IMPAIRED FROM PROPER   100.00$        
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1203        MEANS OF EGRESS OBSTRUCTED OR RENDERED HAZARDOUS  100.00$        

1204.1      AISLES NOT PROVIDED FROM ALL OCCUPIED PORTIONS    100.00$        

1204.2.1    AISLE WIDTH NOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1204.2 100.00$        

1204.2.2-SS1 IN AREAS SERVING EMPLOYEES ONLY, MINIMUM WIDTH 24 100.00$        

1204.2.2-SS2 IN PUBLIC AREAS OF GROUPS B AND M CLEAR AISLE WIDT 100.00$        

1205        FAILURE TO MAINTAIN FIRE ESCAPES IF APPROVED      100.00$        

1206        EMERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESCUE WINDOWS, DOORS OR WELLS 100.00$        

1207.2A     EXIT DOORS NOT PIVOTED/SIDE SWINGING TYPE         100.00$        

1207.2B     EXIT DOORS NOT SWINGING IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL    100.00$        

1207.2C     EXIT DOORS NOT SWINGING TO FULL-OPEN POSITION     100.00$        

1207.3 -P1  UNABLE TO OPEN EXIT DOOR W/O KEY/EFFORT A/O EXIT  100.00$        

1207.3 -P2  MANUALLY OPERATED EDGE-OR SURFACE-MOUNTED FLUSH   100.00$        

1207.4      IMPROPER INSTALLATION OF PANIC HARDWARE           100.00$        

1207.4 - P1 IMPROPERLY INSTALLED PANIC HARDWARE               100.00$        

1207.4 - P2 IMPROPERLY INSTALLED PANIC HARDWARE WHEN BALANCE  100.00$        

1207.5      IMPROPER/LACK OF MAINTENANCE OF SPECIAL EGRESS    100.00$        

1207.6      EXIT DOORS NOT READILY DISTINGUISHABLE OR EASILY  100.00$        

1210.2      BARRIERS PROVIDED IN EXIT STAIRWELLS TO PREVENT   100.00$        

1210.3      STORAGE PROHIBITED UNDER EXIT STAIRWAYS(SEE EXCPT) 100.00$        

1210.4      APPROVED STAIRWAY INDENTIFICATION SIGNS MISUSED   100.00$        

1211.1      NO MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION (GENERAL)         100.00$        

1211.2      EMERGENCY POWER EQUIPMENT USED FOR MEANS OF EGRESS 100.00$        

1212.2      INADEQUATE OR NO EXIT SIGNS POSTED AS REQUIRED    100.00$        

1212.3      IMPROPER EXIT SIGN GRAPHICS AND/OR SIZE           100.00$        

1212.4      EXIT SIGNS NOT INTERNALLY/EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED  100.00$        

1212.5      EXIT SIGNS NOT ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES           100.00$        

1212.6      ADDITIONAL EXIT SIGNS NOT PROVIDED                100.00$        

1212.7      ADDITIONAL EXIT SIGNS IMPROPERLY LOCATED          100.00$        

1212.8      EXIT SIGNS AND DIRECTIONAL EXIT MARKINGS CONCEALED 100.00$        

1213.1      DISCHARGE, DISPERSAL & REFUGE (GENERAL)           100.00$        

1213.2      MEANS OF EGRESS PLANS NOT POSTED WHEN REQUIRED    100.00$        

1303.1      EMERGENCY PLANS & STAFF TRAINING, FIRE DRILLS     100.00$        

1303.4.1    NO EMERGENCY PLANS PROVIDED                       100.00$        

1303.4.2    EMERGENCY PLANS NOT SUBMITTED TO THE GFD FOR REVEW 100.00$        

1303.4.3    EMERGENCY PLANS NOT REVIEWED ANNUALLY A/O UPDATES 100.00$        

2401.2      NO PERMITS FOR USE OF AIRPORTS,HELIPORTS&HELISTOPS 100.00$        

2403.2      IMPROPER CLEARANCE FOR HELIPORTS AND HELISTOPS    100.00$        

2403.3      NO PROVISIONS MADE FOR THE CONFINEMENT/DRAINAGE   100.00$        

2403.5.1    IMPROPER FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (MUST BE MINUMUM 80-B: 100.00$        

2501.10.1   INADEQUATE CLEAR WIDTH BETWEEN SEATING ROWS       100.00$        

2501.10.1SS1 INADEQUATE CLEAR SPACE FOR ROWS OF SEATING SERVED 100.00$        

2501.10.1SS2 INADEQUATE CLEAR SPACE FOR ROWS OF SEATING SERVED 100.00$        

2501.10.2   IMPROPER OR NO SEATING BONDING (SEE EXCEPTIONS)   100.00$        

2501.12     NON-COMBUSTABLE ASHTRAY OR MATCH RECEIVERS        100.00$        
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2501.16.1   CAPACITY OF OCCUPANCY NOT PROPELY POSTED          100.00$        

2501.16.2   OCCUPANT LOAD EXCEEDED                            100.00$        

2501.16.3   OVERCROWDING BEYOND THE APPROVED CAPACITY         100.00$        

2501.17     CANDLES & OTHER OPEN FLAME DEVICES                100.00$        

2501.18     NO EMERGENCY STANDBY PERSONNEL AS NEEDED          100.00$        

2501.3      NO PERMIT REQUIRED TO OPERATE A PLACE OF ASSEMBLY 100.00$        

2501.8.2    EXIT DOORS FROM GROUP OCCUPANCIES SHALL NOT       100.00$        

2501.9.2    IMPROPER AISLE WIDTH IN ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCIES      100.00$        

2504.1      OUTDOOR CARNIVALS/FAIRS AND CONCESSION BOOTHS     100.00$        

2504.2.2    FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS NOT PROVIDED          100.00$        

2504.2.3.1  FIRE APPLIANCES NOT PROVIDED FOR ENTIRE MIDWAY    100.00$        

2504.2.3.2  TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR FIRE EXTINGUISHERS exceed 75ft 100.00$        

2504.3.2    IMPROPER CLEARANCE FOR CONCESSION STANDS FOR COOK 100.00$        

2504.3.3    IMPROPER OR NO FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PROVIDED        100.00$        

2504.4.2.A  INADEQUATE FUEL TANK CAPACITY IN REFERENCE        100.00$        

2504.4.2.B  REFUELING TANK WHILE RIDE IN USE                  100.00$        

2504.4.3    INTERNAL COMBUSTION POWER SOURCES IMPROPERLY/NOT  100.00$        

2504.4.4    IMPROPER OR NO FIRE EXTINGUISHER PROVIDED         100.00$        

2901.2      NO SERVICE/REPAIR GARAGE PERMIT                   100.00$        

2901.3.1    NOT FOLLOWING PROPER STORAGE, USE, AND HANDLING   100.00$        

2901.3.2    NO TANK SPILL CONTROL                             100.00$        

2901.4      IMPROPER DISPENSING OF ALL MOTOR VEHICLE FUELS    100.00$        

2901.5      INADEQUATE VENTILATION IN ACCORDANCE W/BLDNG CODE 100.00$        

2901.6.1    IMPROPER DRAINING OF MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL           100.00$        

2901.6.2    IMPROPER STORAGE OF LUBRICATING OIL               100.00$        

2901.6.3    IMPROPER OR NO CAP UTILIZED FOR TERMINATED TANK   100.00$        

2901.7.1    NO SMOKING/OPEN FLAMES IN AREAS USED FOR SERVICING 100.00$        

2901.7.2    IMPROPER WELDING OPERATIONS                       100.00$        

2901.7.3    IMPROPER STORAGE OF OILY WASTE MATERIALS          100.00$        

2902.5.1    IMPROPER/NO VENT IN BLDGS. WITH BASEMENTS OR PITS 100.00$        

2902.5.2    IMPROPER/NO VENT PROVIDED IN BUILDINGS W/BASEMENTS 100.00$        

3203        TEMP. MEMBRANE STRUCTURES,TENTS&CANOPIES(PERMIT)  100.00$        

3205.2      IMPROPER LOCATION & PARKING                       100.00$        

3208        NO PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS                    100.00$        

4501.3      NO PERMIT AS REQUIRED FOR SPRAYING OR DIPPING     100.00$        

4502.1      NO FIRE PROTECTION/SUPPRESSION EQUIPMENT          100.00$        

4502.2.1    IMPROPER MATERIALS OF SPRAY BOOTHS                100.00$        

4502.2.2    IMPROPER SIZE OF SPRAY BOOTHS                     100.00$        

4502.2.3    IMPROPER INTERIOR SURFACES OF SPRAY BOOTHS        100.00$        

4502.2.5    IMPROPERLY INSTALLED OR NO BAFFLES IN SPRAY BOOTHS 100.00$        

4502.2.9    IMPROPER LIGHT FIXTURES IN SPRAY BOOTHS           100.00$        

4901.10     NO VISIBLE HAZARD IDENTIFICATION SIGNS POSTED     100.00$        

4901.3      NO PERMIT TO CONDUCT HOT WORK                     100.00$        

4901.4.1    NO FIRE WATCH PROVIDED DURING HOT-WORK ACTIVITIES 100.00$        
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4901.4.2    ADDITIONAL PERSONNEL NOT ASSIGNED TO FIRE WATCH   100.00$        

4901.4.3    NO FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PROVIDED REQUIRED           100.00$        

4901.5.2    HOT WORK BEING CONDUCTED IN PROHIBITED AREAS      100.00$        

4901.5.3    HOT WORKS AREAS NOT CLEARED OF COMBUSTIBLES       100.00$        

4901.5.5    HOT WORK AREAS FLOOR'S NOT PROPERLY KEPT CLEANED  100.00$        

4901.6.2    HOT WORK EQUIPMENT NOT INSPECTED BY USER PRIOR TO 100.00$        

4901.6.3-SS1 THE HOT WORK SITE NOT CLEAR OF COMBUSTIBLES OR    100.00$        

4901.6.3-SS2 EXPOSED CONSTRUCTION IS NOT OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATE 100.00$        

4901.6.3-SS3 OPENINGS NOT PROTECTED                            100.00$        

4901.6.3-SS4 FLOORS NOT KEPT CLEANED                           100.00$        

4901.6.3-SS5 EXPOSED COMBUSTIBLES ON OPPOSITE SIDE OF PARTITION 100.00$        

4901.6.3-SS6 FIRE WATCHES NOT ASSIGNED, EQUIPPED, OR TRAINED   100.00$        

4901.6.3-SS7 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS NOT VERIFIED AS OPERABLE AND   100.00$        

4901.6.4    NO PRE-INSPECTION OR UNSIGNED REPORT BY INDIVIDUAL 100.00$        

4901.8.2-SS1 NO EMERGENCY DISCONNECT SWITCH/CIRCUIT BREAKER    100.00$        

4901.8.2-SS2 NO "EMERGENCY DISCONNECT" MARKED AND VISIBLE FROM 100.00$        

4901.9      NO FIRE PROTECTION IN HOT WORK AREAS              100.00$        

5201.10     IMPROPER CLEARANCE FROM WEEDS/GRASS/BRUSH/TRASH/  100.00$        

5201.11     IMPROPER OR NO MAINTENANCE OF FUELING SYSTEM      100.00$        

5201.3      IMPROPER OR NO PERMIT FOR MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL      100.00$        

5201.4.1.1  IMPROPER DISPENSING OF COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS, CNG AN 100.00$        

5201.4.1.2  DISPENSING DEVISES IMPROPERLY LOCATED             100.00$        

5201.4.1.3  BULK PLANT MOTOR VEHICLE DISPENSING STATIONS      100.00$        

5201.4.2    IMPROPER CLEARANCE FROM STORAGE VESSELS TO ABOVE  100.00$        

5201.5.1    DISPENSING DEVISES IMPROPERLY PROTECTED           100.00$        

5201.5.3    EMERGENCY SHUT DOWN DEVICES NOT PROVIDED          100.00$        

5201.5.4    ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT SWITCH NOT PROVIDED         100.00$        

5201.6.2    ATTENDANTS NOT CONDUCTING PRIMARY FUNCTION        100.00$        

5201.6.3    SIGN NOT POSTED IN CONSPICUOUS LOCATION           100.00$        

5201.7      ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT NOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH CODE  100.00$        

5201.8      SIGNS NOT POSTED AS REQUIRED WITHIN SIGHT         100.00$        

5201.9      PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS NOT PROVIDED          100.00$        

8503.1      IMPROPER USE OF TEMPORARY WIRING                  100.00$        

8503.2      USE OF TEMPORARY WIRING EXCEEDS TIME ALLOTED      100.00$        

8503.3      UNAPPROVED MANNER UTILIZED TO ATTACH TEMPORARY    100.00$        

8504        ELECTRICAL HAZARD NOT CORRECTED                   100.00$        

8505        ELECTRICAL MOTORS NOT MAINTAINED                  100.00$        

8509.2      ACCESS TO SWITCHBOARDS & PANEL BOARDS             100.00$        

8509.3      DOORS TO ELECTRICAL CONTROL PANEL ROOMS           100.00$        

8702        NO PERMIT ISSUED TO CONDUCT ASBESTOS-REMOVAL OPS  100.00$        

8704.15     ACCESS TO BLDGS/HYDRANTS/OR FIRE APPLIANCES       100.00$        

8704.16     NO TELEPHONE PROVIDED FOR EMERGENCY USE           100.00$        

8704.2      FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS ROADS NOT ESTABLISHED      100.00$        

8704.4.1    FIRE PROTECTION NOT PROVIDED DURING CONSTRUCTION  100.00$        
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8704.4.2    FIRE EXTINGUISHERS NOT PROVIDED DURING CONSTRUCTN 100.00$        

8704.4.3.1  IMPROPER OR NO STANDPIPE SYSTEM INSTALLED         100.00$        

8704.4.3.2  IMPROPER TEMPORARY STANDPIPE SYSTEM REQUIRED      100.00$        

8704.4.3.3  FAILURE TO FOLLOW STANDPIPE INSTALLATION PROCEDURE 100.00$        

8704.5      ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE DEBRIS                100.00$        

8704.8      SMOKING PROHIBITED                                100.00$        

8705.2 - P1 FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS NOT OPERATIONAL           100.00$        

8705.2 - P2 FIRE WATCH NOT CONDUCTED WHEN ENTIRE FIRE PROTECTN 100.00$        

8705.3      MEANS OF EGRESS NOT MAINTAINED AS REQUIRED        100.00$        

8706.2      AUTOMATIC SPRIKLER SYSTEM RENDERED INOPERATIVE    100.00$        

8706.3      SUITABLE FIRE HOSE NOT ON SITE AS REQUIRED        100.00$        

8706.5      NO BURNING OF COMBUSTIBLE WASTE ON SITE           100.00$        

8706.6      NO FIRE WATCH                                     100.00$        

901.1       VIOLATION/FIRE DEPT ACCESS & WATER SUPPLY...      100.00$        

901.4.1     IMPROPER OR NO MARKING OF FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS   100.00$        

901.4.2     NO APPROVED SIGNS/NOTICES IDENTIFYING FIRE DEPT   100.00$        

901.4.3     FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT AND FIRE HYDRANT NOT CLR 100.00$        

901.4.4     NO PREMISES IDENTIFICATION                        100.00$        

901.4.5     STREETS/ROADS NOT IDENTIFIED WITH APPROVED SIGNS  100.00$        

902.2.4.1   THE REQUIRED WIDTH OBSTRUCTED AND/OR NOT MAINTAIND 100.00$        

902.2.4.2   GATES/BARRIERS IMPROPERLY INSTALLED AND/OR MAINTND 100.00$        

903.4.1.2   NO TESTING & MAINT OF FIRE HYDRANT SYSTEMS        100.00$        

903.4.1.3   TAMPERING OF FIRE HYDRANTS                        100.00$        

903.4.3     FIRE HYDRANTS NOT PROTECTED WITH GUARD POSTS      100.00$        

903.4.6.1   OBSTRUCTION OF FIRE HYDRANTS                      100.00$        

UFC3403     REQUIRED PERMIT NOT ISSUED FOR AUTOMOBILE WRECKING 100.00$        

UFC3406     IMPROPER ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE RUBBISH      100.00$        

UFC3407     NO FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PROVIDED AS REQUIRED        100.00$        

UFC3408     IMPROPER STORAGE OF TIRES                         100.00$        

UFC3503     REQUIRED PERMIT NOT ISSUED FOR COVERED MALL BLDGS 100.00$        
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TVB Fine Schedule (GFD) - March 6, 2013

IFC CODE DESCRIPTION
EFF. 

03/06/13

1001.5.1- P1 - 2nd INOPERABLE FIRE SPRINKLER/STANDPIPE/FIRE ALARM,ETC 400.00$        

1001.5.1- P2 - 2nd IMPROPER SPACING OF FIRE PROTECTION/EXTINGUISHING 400.00$        

1001.5.2- P1 - 2nd FIRE PROTECTION OR EXTINGUISH SYSTEM NOT INSPECTED 400.00$        

1001.5.2- P2 - 2nd AUTO FIRE PROTECTION OR EXTINGUISH SYSTEM NOT     400.00$        

1001.5.3 - 2nd FAILURE TO NOTIFY THE FIRE CHIEF/GFD SYSTEMS OUT  400.00$        

1001.7.1 - 2nd CONCEALMENT AND OBSTRUCTION AND/OR IMPAIRMENT     400.00$        

1001.7.2 - 2nd NO CLEAR SPACE AROUND HYDRANT                     400.00$        

1001.7.3 - 2nd STANDPIPE HOSE STATIONS, OUTLETS AND PORTABLE EXT 400.00$        

1001.7.4 - 2nd FIRE ALARM INITIATING DEVICES, SIGNALING DEVICES, 400.00$        

1001.8 - 2nd EQUIPMENT AND HYDRANT NOT CLEARLY MARKED          400.00$        

1006.1 - 2nd NO VENT HOOD & DUCT SYSTEM                        400.00$        

1006.2.1 - 2nd NO APPROVED AUTOMATIC FIRE EXTINGUISH SYSTEM      400.00$        

1006.2.3.1 - 2nd EXTENT OF PROTECTION OR AUTO EXTINGUISH SYSTEM    400.00$        

1006.2.4.1P1 - 2nd NO AUTOMATIC, FUEL, OR ELECTRIC SHUT-OFF          400.00$        

1006.2.4.1P2 - 2nd MANUALLY OPERATED RESET SHUTOFF VALVE OR SWITCHES 400.00$        

1006.2.8- P1 - 2nd DEFECT VENT SYSTEM NO CLASSIFIED GREASE FILTERS   400.00$        

1006.2.8- P2 - 2nd GREASE EXTRACTOR NOT UTILIZED OR DEFECTIVE        400.00$        

1006.2.8- P3 - 2nd HOOD AND DUCT SYSTEM NOT PROPERLY CLEANED         400.00$        

1006.2.8- P4 - 2nd EXTINGUISH SYSTEM NOT INSPECTED                   400.00$        

1006.2.8- P5 - 2nd FUSIBLE LINK AND AUTO SPRINKLER HEADS NOT REPLACED 400.00$        

1007.2.1.1 - 2nd NO APPROVED FIRE ALARM SYSTEM INSTALLED           400.00$        

1007.3.2 - 2nd UNLISTED OR UNAPPROVED FIRE PROTECT AND COMPONENTS 400.00$        

1007.3.3.1 - 2nd INSUFFICIENT OR LACK OF MANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS 400.00$        

1007.3.3.2 - 2nd NO ACCESS TO FIRE ALARM CONTROL UNITS             400.00$        

1007.3.4.1 - 2nd NO FIRE ALARM ACCEPTANCE & CERTIFICATION DOCUMENTS 400.00$        

101.2 - 2nd FAIL TO COMPLY W/NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED STANDARDS  400.00$        

103.1.1 - 2nd FAILURE TO UTILIZE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS, SPEC   400.00$        

104.1.2 - 2nd OBSTRUCTION OF FIRE SCENE OPERATIONS              400.00$        

105 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN A PERMIT                        400.00$        

105.7 -SS1 - 2nd PERMIT UTILIZED BY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON            400.00$        

105.7 -SS2 - 2nd PERMIT UTILIZED BY UNAUTHORIZED LOCATION          400.00$        

105.7 -SS3 - 2nd FAILURE TO FOLLOW CONDITIONS OF PERMIT            400.00$        

105.7 -SS4 - 2nd FAILURE/REFUSAL OR NEGLECTION TO COMPLY           400.00$        

105.7 -SS5 - 2nd FALSE STATEMENT OR MISREPRESENTATION IN APPLICATN 400.00$        

105.7 -SS6 - 2nd PERMIT ISSUED IN ERROR OR IN VIOLATION OF         400.00$        

105.8 -SSA.1 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR AEROSOL PRODUCTS 400.00$        

105.8 -SSA.2 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR AIRCRAFT REFEULING 400.00$        

105.8 -SSA.3 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR AIRCRAFT REPAIR HANGER 400.00$        

105.8 -SSA.4 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR ASBESTOS REMOVAL 400.00$        

105.8 -SSA.5 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR AUTOMOBILE WRECKING 400.00$        

105.8 -SSB.1 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR A BATTERY SYSTEM 400.00$        

105.8 -SSB.2 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR BOWLING PIN OR ALLEY 400.00$        

105.8 -SSC.1 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR CANDLES OR OPEN FLAME 400.00$        
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TVB Fine Schedule (GFD) - March 6, 2013

IFC CODE DESCRIPTION
EFF. 

03/06/13

105.8 -SSC.2 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR CARNIALS AND FAIRS 400.00$        

105.8 -SSC.3 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR CELLULOSE NITRATE 400.00$        

105.8 -SSC.4 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR CELLULOSE NITRATE 400.00$        

105.8 -SSC.5 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR COMBUSTIBLE FIBER 400.00$        

105.8 -SSC.6 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL 400.00$        

105.8 -SSC.7 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR COMPRESSED GASES 400.00$        

105.8 -SSC.8 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR COMMERCIAL RUBBISH-HAUL 400.00$        

105.8 -SSC.9 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR CRYOGENS   400.00$        

105.8 -SSD.1 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR DRY CLEANING PLANTS 400.00$        

105.8 -SSD.2 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR DUST PRODUCING  400.00$        

105.8 -SSE.1 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR EXPLOSIVES OR BLASTING 400.00$        

105.8 -SSF.1 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR FIRE HYDRANTS 400.00$        

105.8 -SSF.2 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR FIREWORKS        400.00$        

105.8 -SSF.3 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR FLAMMABLE OR COMBUSTIBLE 400.00$        

105.8 -SSF.4 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR FRUIT RIPENING 400.00$        

105.8 -SSF.5 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR FUMIGATION OR THERMAL 400.00$        

105.8 -SSH.1 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 400.00$        

105.8 -SSH.2 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR HIGH-PILED COMBUSTIBLES 400.00$        

105.8 -SSH.3 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR HOT-WORK OPERATIONS 400.00$        

105.8 -SSI.1 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM 400.00$        

105.8 -SSI.2 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR LIQUID OR GAS FUELED 400.00$        

105.8 -SSI.3 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR LUMBER YARDS 400.00$        

105.8 -SSM.1 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR MAGNESIUM WORKING 400.00$        

105.8 -SSM.2 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR MALL COVERED  400.00$        

105.8 -SSM.3 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL 400.00$        

105.8 -SSO.1 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR OPEN BURNING    400.00$        

105.8 -SSO.2 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR OPEN BURNING   400.00$        

105.8 -SSO.3 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR OVENS, INDUSTRIAL 400.00$        

105.8 -SSP.1 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR PARADE FLOATS 400.00$        

105.8 -SSP.2 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR PLACES OF ASSEMBLY 400.00$        

105.8 -SSP.3 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR PYROTECHNICAL SPECIAL 400.00$        

105.8 -SSR.1 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR RADIOACTIVE MATERIALS 400.00$        

105.8 -SSR.2 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT 400.00$        

105.8 -SSR.3 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR REPAIR GARAGES 400.00$        

105.8 -SSS.1 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR SPRAYING OR DIPPING 400.00$        

105.8 -SST.1 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR TEMPOARY MEMBRANE 400.00$        

105.8 -SST.2 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR TIRE STORAGE    400.00$        

105.8 -SSW.1 - 2nd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR WOOD PORDUCTS    400.00$        

1101.1 - 2nd GENERAL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS NOT PRACTICED          400.00$        

1101.3 - P1 - 2nd NO PERMIT ISSUED AS REQUIRED                      400.00$        

1101.3 - P2 - 2nd NO PLAN SHOWING LOCATION/DIMENSIONS OR TIRE       400.00$        

1102.2.2 - 2nd    FREE STANDING INCINERATORS IMPROPERLY CONSTRUCTED 400.00$        

1102.2.3 - 2nd FREE STANDING INCINERATORS IMPROPERLY LOCATED/BLDG 400.00$        

1102.2.4 - 2nd INCINERATORS NOT PROPERLY MAINTAINED              400.00$        
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TVB Fine Schedule (GFD) - March 6, 2013

IFC CODE DESCRIPTION
EFF. 

03/06/13

1102.3.2 - 2nd NO OPEN BURNING NOTIFICATION TO GUAM FIRE DEPT    400.00$        

1102.3.3 - 2nd NO OPEN BURNING OF PAPER PRODUCTS                 400.00$        

1102.3.4 - 2nd TIME & ATMOSPHERIC RESTRICTIONS                   400.00$        

1102.3.5 - 2nd MINIMUM DISTANCE REQUIREMENT FOR OPEN BURNING     400.00$        

1102.3.6 - 2nd NO FIRE EXT EQUIPMT AVAILABLE AT OPEN BURNING SITE 400.00$        

1102.3.7 - 2nd UNATTENDED OPEN BURNING                           400.00$        

1103.2.1.3 - 2nd UNAPPROVED CONTAINERS FOR STORAGE OF OILY RAGS    400.00$        

1103.3.5 - 2nd OUTSIDE STORAGE                                   400.00$        

1103.3.5.1 - 2nd OUTSIDE STORAGE OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS LOCATED  400.00$        

1103.3.6.2 - 2nd STORAGE OF INDIVIDUAL PILES OF TIRES IN EXCESS    400.00$        

1103.3.6.3 - 2nd IMPROPER SPACING (CLEAR SPACE LESS THAN 40 FEET)  400.00$        

1109.1 - 2nd IGNITION SOURCES NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECT 1109 400.00$        

1109.2 - 2nd IMPROPER CLEARANCE BETWEEN IGNITION SOURCES       400.00$        

1109.3 - 2nd PORTABLE OR OPEN FLAME DEVICES IMPROPERLY ENCLOSED 400.00$        

1109.4 - 2nd SMOKING                                           400.00$        

1109.4.1 - 2nd DESIGNATED AREAS - NO SMOKING SIGNS               400.00$        

1109.4.2 - 2nd CONTROLLED USE (HAZARDOUS ENVIRONMENT CONDITIONS) 400.00$        

1109.5 - 2nd IMPROPER DISCARDED BURNING OBJECTS                400.00$        

1109.6 - 2nd IMPROPER DISCARDED HOT ASHES & SPONT IGNITION SRCS 400.00$        

1109.7 - 2nd CHIMNEYS NOT MAINTAINED/UTILIZED WITH SPARK       400.00$        

1109.8.2 - 2nd USE OF CANDLES & OPEN FLAME & DECORATIVE DEVICES  400.00$        

1109.8.2-S10 - 2nd SHADES (IF USED) NOT MADE OF NON-COMBUSTIBLE      400.00$        

1109.8.2-SS1 - 2nd CLASSES I AND II LIQUIDS AND L.P. GAS SHALL NOT BE 400.00$        

1109.8.2-SS2 - 2nd LIQUID-OR SOLID-FUELED LIGHTING DEVICES MORE THAT 400.00$        

1109.8.2-SS3 - 2nd DEVICES OR HOLDER NOT PREVENTING THE SPILLAGE OF  400.00$        

1109.8.2-SS4 - 2nd THE DEVICE OR HOLDER NOT RETURNING TO ITS UPRIGHT 400.00$        

1109.8.2-SS5 - 2nd FLAME NOT ENCLOSED                                400.00$        

1109.8.2-SS6 - 2nd CHIMNEYS NOT MADE OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS AND/ 400.00$        

1109.8.2-SS7 - 2nd FUEL CANISTERS NOT SAFELY SEALED FOR STORAGE      400.00$        

1109.8.2-SS8 - 2nd STORAGE/HANDLING OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS NOT IN  400.00$        

1109.8.2-SS9 - 2nd SHADES (IF USED) NOT MADE OF NON-COMBUSTIBLE      400.00$        

1109.8.3 - 2nd DURING RELIGIOUS CEREMONIES,LIGHTED HANDHELD CNDLS 400.00$        

1109.8.4 - 2nd ADEQUATE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS-THEATRICAL PERFORMACES 400.00$        

1109.9.1 - 2nd FLAMING FOOD & BEV PREPARATION                    400.00$        

1109.9.2 - 2nd IMPROPER DISPENSING OF FLAMMABLE & COMBUSTIBLE LIQ 400.00$        

1109.9.2.1 - 2nd CONTAINERS IMPROPERLY OR NOT SECURED              400.00$        

1109.9.2.2 - 2nd IMPROPER SERVING OF FLAMING FOODS OR BEVERAGES    400.00$        

1109.9.3 - 2nd FLAMING FOODS/BEVERAGES NOT PREPARED NEXT TO TABLE 400.00$        

1109.9.4 - 2nd PREPARER OF FLAMING FOOD/BEVERAGE DOESNT HAVE WET 400.00$        

1110.2 - 2nd FAILURE TO REMOVE ALL COMB & HAZARD MATERIALS     400.00$        

1110.3 - P1 - 2nd NO ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE OR HAZARDOUS MATERL 400.00$        

1110.3 - P2 - 2nd VACANT BLDG/PROPERTY NOT MAINTAINED/SECURED       400.00$        

1111.2.1 - 2nd REQUIRED FIRE ASSEMBLIES NOT MAINTAINED/IDENTIFIED 400.00$        

1111.2.2 - 2nd FIRE ASSEMBLIES OBSTRUCTED/IMPAIRED FROM PROPER   400.00$        
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IFC CODE DESCRIPTION
EFF. 

03/06/13

1203 - 2nd MEANS OF EGRESS OBSTRUCTED OR RENDERED HAZARDOUS  400.00$        

1204.1 - 2nd AISLES NOT PROVIDED FROM ALL OCCUPIED PORTIONS    400.00$        

1204.2.1 - 2nd AISLE WIDTH NOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1204.2 400.00$        

1204.2.2-SS1 - 2nd IN AREAS SERVING EMPLOYEES ONLY, MINIMUM WIDTH 24 400.00$        

1204.2.2-SS2 - 2nd IN PUBLIC AREAS OF GROUPS B AND M CLEAR AISLE WIDT 400.00$        

1205 - 2nd FAILURE TO MAINTAIN FIRE ESCAPES IF APPROVED      400.00$        

1206 - 2nd EMERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESCUE WINDOWS, DOORS OR WELLS 400.00$        

1207.2A - 2nd EXIT DOORS NOT PIVOTED/SIDE SWINGING TYPE         400.00$        

1207.2B - 2nd EXIT DOORS NOT SWINGING IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL    400.00$        

1207.2C - 2nd EXIT DOORS NOT SWINGING TO FULL-OPEN POSITION     400.00$        

1207.3 -P1 - 2nd UNABLE TO OPEN EXIT DOOR W/O KEY/EFFORT A/O EXIT  400.00$        

1207.3 -P2 - 2nd MANUALLY OPERATED EDGE-OR SURFACE-MOUNTED FLUSH   400.00$        

1207.4 - 2nd IMPROPER INSTALLATION OF PANIC HARDWARE           400.00$        

1207.4 - P1 - 2nd IMPROPERLY INSTALLED PANIC HARDWARE               400.00$        

1207.4 - P2 - 2nd IMPROPERLY INSTALLED PANIC HARDWARE WHEN BALANCE  400.00$        

1207.5 - 2nd IMPROPER/LACK OF MAINTENANCE OF SPECIAL EGRESS    400.00$        

1207.6 - 2nd EXIT DOORS NOT READILY DISTINGUISHABLE OR EASILY  400.00$        

1210.2 - 2nd BARRIERS PROVIDED IN EXIT STAIRWELLS TO PREVENT   400.00$        

1210.3 - 2nd STORAGE PROHIBITED UNDER EXIT STAIRWAYS(SEE EXCPT) 400.00$        

1210.4 - 2nd APPROVED STAIRWAY INDENTIFICATION SIGNS MISUSED   400.00$        

1211.1 - 2nd NO MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION (GENERAL)         400.00$        

1211.2 - 2nd EMERGENCY POWER EQUIPMENT USED FOR MEANS OF EGRESS 400.00$        

1212.2 - 2nd INADEQUATE OR NO EXIT SIGNS POSTED AS REQUIRED    400.00$        

1212.3 - 2nd IMPROPER EXIT SIGN GRAPHICS AND/OR SIZE           400.00$        

1212.4 - 2nd EXIT SIGNS NOT INTERNALLY/EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED  400.00$        

1212.5 - 2nd EXIT SIGNS NOT ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES           400.00$        

1212.6 - 2nd ADDITIONAL EXIT SIGNS NOT PROVIDED                400.00$        

1212.7 - 2nd ADDITIONAL EXIT SIGNS IMPROPERLY LOCATED          400.00$        

1212.8 - 2nd EXIT SIGNS AND DIRECTIONAL EXIT MARKINGS CONCEALED 400.00$        

1213.1 - 2nd DISCHARGE, DISPERSAL & REFUGE (GENERAL)           400.00$        

1213.2 - 2nd MEANS OF EGRESS PLANS NOT POSTED WHEN REQUIRED    400.00$        

1303.1 - 2nd EMERGENCY PLANS & STAFF TRAINING, FIRE DRILLS     400.00$        

1303.4.1 - 2nd NO EMERGENCY PLANS PROVIDED                       400.00$        

1303.4.2 - 2nd EMERGENCY PLANS NOT SUBMITTED TO THE GFD FOR REVEW 400.00$        

1303.4.3 - 2nd EMERGENCY PLANS NOT REVIEWED ANNUALLY A/O UPDATES 400.00$        

2401.2 - 2nd NO PERMITS FOR USE OF AIRPORTS,HELIPORTS&HELISTOPS 400.00$        

2403.2 - 2nd IMPROPER CLEARANCE FOR HELIPORTS AND HELISTOPS    400.00$        

2403.3 - 2nd NO PROVISIONS MADE FOR THE CONFINEMENT/DRAINAGE   400.00$        

2403.5.1 - 2nd IMPROPER FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (MUST BE MINUMUM 80-B: 400.00$        

2501.10.1 - 2nd INADEQUATE CLEAR WIDTH BETWEEN SEATING ROWS       400.00$        

2501.10.1SS1 - 2nd INADEQUATE CLEAR SPACE FOR ROWS OF SEATING SERVED 400.00$        

2501.10.1SS2 - 2nd INADEQUATE CLEAR SPACE FOR ROWS OF SEATING SERVED 400.00$        

2501.10.2 - 2nd IMPROPER OR NO SEATING BONDING (SEE EXCEPTIONS)   400.00$        

2501.12 - 2nd NON-COMBUSTABLE ASHTRAY OR MATCH RECEIVERS        400.00$        
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EFF. 

03/06/13

2501.16.1 - 2nd CAPACITY OF OCCUPANCY NOT PROPELY POSTED          400.00$        

2501.16.2 - 2nd OCCUPANT LOAD EXCEEDED                            400.00$        

2501.16.3 - 2nd OVERCROWDING BEYOND THE APPROVED CAPACITY         400.00$        

2501.17 - 2nd CANDLES & OTHER OPEN FLAME DEVICES                400.00$        

2501.18 - 2nd NO EMERGENCY STANDBY PERSONNEL AS NEEDED          400.00$        

2501.3 - 2nd NO PERMIT REQUIRED TO OPERATE A PLACE OF ASSEMBLY 400.00$        

2501.8.2 - 2nd EXIT DOORS FROM GROUP OCCUPANCIES SHALL NOT       400.00$        

2501.9.2 - 2nd IMPROPER AISLE WIDTH IN ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCIES      400.00$        

2504.1 - 2nd OUTDOOR CARNIVALS/FAIRS AND CONCESSION BOOTHS     400.00$        

2504.2.2 - 2nd FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS NOT PROVIDED          400.00$        

2504.2.3.1 - 2nd FIRE APPLIANCES NOT PROVIDED FOR ENTIRE MIDWAY    400.00$        

2504.2.3.2 - 2nd TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR FIRE EXTINGUISHERS exceed 75ft 400.00$        

2504.3.2 - 2nd IMPROPER CLEARANCE FOR CONCESSION STANDS FOR COOK 400.00$        

2504.3.3 - 2nd IMPROPER OR NO FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PROVIDED        400.00$        

2504.4.2.A - 2nd INADEQUATE FUEL TANK CAPACITY IN REFERENCE        400.00$        

2504.4.2.B - 2nd REFUELING TANK WHILE RIDE IN USE                  400.00$        

2504.4.3 - 2nd INTERNAL COMBUSTION POWER SOURCES IMPROPERLY/NOT  400.00$        

2504.4.4 - 2nd IMPROPER OR NO FIRE EXTINGUISHER PROVIDED         400.00$        

2901.2 - 2nd NO SERVICE/REPAIR GARAGE PERMIT                   400.00$        

2901.3.1 - 2nd NOT FOLLOWING PROPER STORAGE, USE, AND HANDLING   400.00$        

2901.3.2 - 2nd NO TANK SPILL CONTROL                             400.00$        

2901.4 - 2nd IMPROPER DISPENSING OF ALL MOTOR VEHICLE FUELS    400.00$        

2901.5 - 2nd INADEQUATE VENTILATION IN ACCORDANCE W/BLDNG CODE 400.00$        

2901.6.1 - 2nd IMPROPER DRAINING OF MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL           400.00$        

2901.6.2 - 2nd IMPROPER STORAGE OF LUBRICATING OIL               400.00$        

2901.6.3 - 2nd IMPROPER OR NO CAP UTILIZED FOR TERMINATED TANK   400.00$        

2901.7.1 - 2nd NO SMOKING/OPEN FLAMES IN AREAS USED FOR SERVICING 400.00$        

2901.7.2 - 2nd IMPROPER WELDING OPERATIONS                       400.00$        

2901.7.3 - 2nd IMPROPER STORAGE OF OILY WASTE MATERIALS          400.00$        

2902.5.1 - 2nd IMPROPER/NO VENT IN BLDGS. WITH BASEMENTS OR PITS 400.00$        

2902.5.2 - 2nd IMPROPER/NO VENT PROVIDED IN BUILDINGS W/BASEMENTS 400.00$        

3203 - 2nd TEMP. MEMBRANE STRUCTURES,TENTS&CANOPIES(PERMIT)  400.00$        

3205.2 - 2nd IMPROPER LOCATION & PARKING                       400.00$        

3208 - 2nd NO PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS                    400.00$        

4501.3 - 2nd NO PERMIT AS REQUIRED FOR SPRAYING OR DIPPING     400.00$        

4502.1 - 2nd NO FIRE PROTECTION/SUPPRESSION EQUIPMENT          400.00$        

4502.2.1 - 2nd IMPROPER MATERIALS OF SPRAY BOOTHS                400.00$        

4502.2.2 - 2nd IMPROPER SIZE OF SPRAY BOOTHS                     400.00$        

4502.2.3 - 2nd IMPROPER INTERIOR SURFACES OF SPRAY BOOTHS        400.00$        

4502.2.5 - 2nd IMPROPERLY INSTALLED OR NO BAFFLES IN SPRAY BOOTHS 400.00$        

4502.2.9 - 2nd IMPROPER LIGHT FIXTURES IN SPRAY BOOTHS           400.00$        

4901.10 - 2nd NO VISIBLE HAZARD IDENTIFICATION SIGNS POSTED     400.00$        

4901.3 - 2nd NO PERMIT TO CONDUCT HOT WORK                     400.00$        

4901.4.1 - 2nd NO FIRE WATCH PROVIDED DURING HOT-WORK ACTIVITIES 400.00$        

12



TVB Fine Schedule (GFD) - March 6, 2013

IFC CODE DESCRIPTION
EFF. 

03/06/13

4901.4.2 - 2nd ADDITIONAL PERSONNEL NOT ASSIGNED TO FIRE WATCH   400.00$        

4901.4.3 - 2nd NO FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PROVIDED REQUIRED           400.00$        

4901.5.2 - 2nd HOT WORK BEING CONDUCTED IN PROHIBITED AREAS      400.00$        

4901.5.3 - 2nd HOT WORKS AREAS NOT CLEARED OF COMBUSTIBLES       400.00$        

4901.5.5 - 2nd HOT WORK AREAS FLOOR'S NOT PROPERLY KEPT CLEANED  400.00$        

4901.6.2 - 2nd HOT WORK EQUIPMENT NOT INSPECTED BY USER PRIOR TO 400.00$        

4901.6.3-SS1 - 2nd THE HOT WORK SITE NOT CLEAR OF COMBUSTIBLES OR    400.00$        

4901.6.3-SS2 - 2nd EXPOSED CONSTRUCTION IS NOT OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATE 400.00$        

4901.6.3-SS3 - 2nd OPENINGS NOT PROTECTED                            400.00$        

4901.6.3-SS4 - 2nd FLOORS NOT KEPT CLEANED                           400.00$        

4901.6.3-SS5 - 2nd EXPOSED COMBUSTIBLES ON OPPOSITE SIDE OF PARTITION 400.00$        

4901.6.3-SS6 - 2nd FIRE WATCHES NOT ASSIGNED, EQUIPPED, OR TRAINED   400.00$        

4901.6.3-SS7 - 2nd FIRE EXTINGUISHERS NOT VERIFIED AS OPERABLE AND   400.00$        

4901.6.4 - 2nd NO PRE-INSPECTION OR UNSIGNED REPORT BY INDIVIDUAL 400.00$        

4901.8.2-SS1 - 2nd NO EMERGENCY DISCONNECT SWITCH/CIRCUIT BREAKER    400.00$        

4901.8.2-SS2 - 2nd NO "EMERGENCY DISCONNECT" MARKED AND VISIBLE FROM 400.00$        

4901.9 - 2nd NO FIRE PROTECTION IN HOT WORK AREAS              400.00$        

5201.10 - 2nd IMPROPER CLEARANCE FROM WEEDS/GRASS/BRUSH/TRASH/  400.00$        

5201.11 - 2nd IMPROPER OR NO MAINTENANCE OF FUELING SYSTEM      400.00$        

5201.3 - 2nd IMPROPER OR NO PERMIT FOR MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL      400.00$        

5201.4.1.1 - 2nd IMPROPER DISPENSING OF COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS, CNG AN 400.00$        

5201.4.1.2 - 2nd DISPENSING DEVISES IMPROPERLY LOCATED             400.00$        

5201.4.1.3 - 2nd BULK PLANT MOTOR VEHICLE DISPENSING STATIONS      400.00$        

5201.4.2 - 2nd IMPROPER CLEARANCE FROM STORAGE VESSELS TO ABOVE  400.00$        

5201.5.1 - 2nd DISPENSING DEVISES IMPROPERLY PROTECTED           400.00$        

5201.5.3 - 2nd EMERGENCY SHUT DOWN DEVICES NOT PROVIDED          400.00$        

5201.5.4 - 2nd ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT SWITCH NOT PROVIDED         400.00$        

5201.6.2    ATTENDANTS NOT CONDUCTING PRIMARY FUNCTION        400.00$        

5201.6.3 - 2nd SIGN NOT POSTED IN CONSPICUOUS LOCATION           400.00$        

5201.7 - 2nd ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT NOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH CODE  400.00$        

5201.8 - 2nd SIGNS NOT POSTED AS REQUIRED WITHIN SIGHT         400.00$        

5201.9 - 2nd PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS NOT PROVIDED          400.00$        

8503.1 - 2nd IMPROPER USE OF TEMPORARY WIRING                  400.00$        

8503.2 - 2nd USE OF TEMPORARY WIRING EXCEEDS TIME ALLOTED      400.00$        

8503.3 - 2nd UNAPPROVED MANNER UTILIZED TO ATTACH TEMPORARY    400.00$        

8504 - 2nd ELECTRICAL HAZARD NOT CORRECTED                   400.00$        

8505 - 2nd ELECTRICAL MOTORS NOT MAINTAINED                  400.00$        

8509.2 - 2nd ACCESS TO SWITCHBOARDS & PANEL BOARDS             400.00$        

8509.3 - 2nd DOORS TO ELECTRICAL CONTROL PANEL ROOMS           400.00$        

8702 - 2nd NO PERMIT ISSUED TO CONDUCT ASBESTOS-REMOVAL OPS  400.00$        

8704.15 - 2nd ACCESS TO BLDGS/HYDRANTS/OR FIRE APPLIANCES       400.00$        

8704.16 - 2nd NO TELEPHONE PROVIDED FOR EMERGENCY USE           400.00$        

8704.2 - 2nd FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS ROADS NOT ESTABLISHED      400.00$        

8704.4.1 - 2nd FIRE PROTECTION NOT PROVIDED DURING CONSTRUCTION  400.00$        
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IFC CODE DESCRIPTION
EFF. 

03/06/13

8704.4.2 - 2nd FIRE EXTINGUISHERS NOT PROVIDED DURING CONSTRUCTN 400.00$        

8704.4.3.1 - 2nd IMPROPER OR NO STANDPIPE SYSTEM INSTALLED         400.00$        

8704.4.3.2 - 2nd IMPROPER TEMPORARY STANDPIPE SYSTEM REQUIRED      400.00$        

8704.4.3.3 - 2nd FAILURE TO FOLLOW STANDPIPE INSTALLATION PROCEDURE 400.00$        

8704.5 - 2nd ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE DEBRIS                400.00$        

8704.8 - 2nd SMOKING PROHIBITED                                400.00$        

8705.2 - P1 - 2nd FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS NOT OPERATIONAL           400.00$        

8705.2 - P2 - 2nd FIRE WATCH NOT CONDUCTED WHEN ENTIRE FIRE PROTECTN 400.00$        

8705.3 - 2nd MEANS OF EGRESS NOT MAINTAINED AS REQUIRED        400.00$        

8706.2 - 2nd AUTOMATIC SPRIKLER SYSTEM RENDERED INOPERATIVE    400.00$        

8706.3 - 2nd SUITABLE FIRE HOSE NOT ON SITE AS REQUIRED        400.00$        

8706.5 - 2nd NO BURNING OF COMBUSTIBLE WASTE ON SITE           400.00$        

8706.6 - 2nd NO FIRE WATCH                                     400.00$        

901.1 - 2nd VIOLATION/FIRE DEPT ACCESS & WATER SUPPLY...      400.00$        

901.4.1 - 2nd IMPROPER OR NO MARKING OF FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS   400.00$        

901.4.2 - 2nd NO APPROVED SIGNS/NOTICES IDENTIFYING FIRE DEPT   400.00$        

901.4.3 - 2nd FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT AND FIRE HYDRANT NOT CLR 400.00$        

901.4.4 - 2nd NO PREMISES IDENTIFICATION                        400.00$        

901.4.5 - 2nd STREETS/ROADS NOT IDENTIFIED WITH APPROVED SIGNS  400.00$        

902.2.4.1 - 2nd THE REQUIRED WIDTH OBSTRUCTED AND/OR NOT MAINTAIND 400.00$        

902.2.4.2 - 2nd GATES/BARRIERS IMPROPERLY INSTALLED AND/OR MAINTND 400.00$        

903.4.1.2 - 2nd NO TESTING & MAINT OF FIRE HYDRANT SYSTEMS        400.00$        

903.4.1.3 - 2nd TAMPERING OF FIRE HYDRANTS                        400.00$        

903.4.3 - 2nd FIRE HYDRANTS NOT PROTECTED WITH GUARD POSTS      400.00$        

903.4.6.1 - 2nd OBSTRUCTION OF FIRE HYDRANTS                      400.00$        

UFC3403 - 2nd REQUIRED PERMIT NOT ISSUED FOR AUTOMOBILE WRECKING 400.00$        

UFC3406 - 2nd IMPROPER ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE RUBBISH      400.00$        

UFC3407 - 2nd NO FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PROVIDED AS REQUIRED        400.00$        

UFC3408 - 2nd IMPROPER STORAGE OF TIRES                         400.00$        

UFC3503 - 2nd REQUIRED PERMIT NOT ISSUED FOR COVERED MALL BLDGS 400.00$        
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EFF. 

03/06/13

1001.5.1- P1 - 3rd INOPERABLE FIRE SPRINKLER/STANDPIPE/FIRE ALARM,ETC 1,000.00$     

1001.5.1- P2 - 3rd IMPROPER SPACING OF FIRE PROTECTION/EXTINGUISHING 1,000.00$     

1001.5.2- P1 - 3rd FIRE PROTECTION OR EXTINGUISH SYSTEM NOT INSPECTED 1,000.00$     

1001.5.2- P2 - 3rd AUTO FIRE PROTECTION OR EXTINGUISH SYSTEM NOT     1,000.00$     

1001.5.3 - 3rd FAILURE TO NOTIFY THE FIRE CHIEF/GFD SYSTEMS OUT  1,000.00$     

1001.7.1 - 3rd CONCEALMENT AND OBSTRUCTION AND/OR IMPAIRMENT     1,000.00$     

1001.7.2 - 3rd NO CLEAR SPACE AROUND HYDRANT                     1,000.00$     

1001.7.3 - 3rd STANDPIPE HOSE STATIONS, OUTLETS AND PORTABLE EXT 1,000.00$     

1001.7.4 - 3rd FIRE ALARM INITIATING DEVICES, SIGNALING DEVICES, 1,000.00$     

1001.8 - 3rd EQUIPMENT AND HYDRANT NOT CLEARLY MARKED          1,000.00$     

1006.1 - 3rd NO VENT HOOD & DUCT SYSTEM                        1,000.00$     

1006.2.1 - 3rd NO APPROVED AUTOMATIC FIRE EXTINGUISH SYSTEM      1,000.00$     

1006.2.3.1 - 3rd EXTENT OF PROTECTION OR AUTO EXTINGUISH SYSTEM    1,000.00$     

1006.2.4.1P1 - 3rd NO AUTOMATIC, FUEL, OR ELECTRIC SHUT-OFF          1,000.00$     

1006.2.4.1P2 - 3rd MANUALLY OPERATED RESET SHUTOFF VALVE OR SWITCHES 1,000.00$     

1006.2.8- P1 - 3rd DEFECT VENT SYSTEM NO CLASSIFIED GREASE FILTERS   1,000.00$     

1006.2.8- P2 - 3rd GREASE EXTRACTOR NOT UTILIZED OR DEFECTIVE        1,000.00$     

1006.2.8- P3 - 3rd HOOD AND DUCT SYSTEM NOT PROPERLY CLEANED         1,000.00$     

1006.2.8- P4 - 3rd EXTINGUISH SYSTEM NOT INSPECTED                   1,000.00$     

1006.2.8- P5 - 3rd FUSIBLE LINK AND AUTO SPRINKLER HEADS NOT REPLACED 1,000.00$     

1007.2.1.1 - 3rd NO APPROVED FIRE ALARM SYSTEM INSTALLED           1,000.00$     

1007.3.2 - 3rd UNLISTED OR UNAPPROVED FIRE PROTECT AND COMPONENTS 1,000.00$     

1007.3.3.1 - 3rd INSUFFICIENT OR LACK OF MANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS 1,000.00$     

1007.3.3.2 - 3rd NO ACCESS TO FIRE ALARM CONTROL UNITS             1,000.00$     

1007.3.4.1 - 3rd NO FIRE ALARM ACCEPTANCE & CERTIFICATION DOCUMENTS 1,000.00$     

101.2 - 3rd FAIL TO COMPLY W/NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED STANDARDS  1,000.00$     

103.1.1 - 3rd FAILURE TO UTILIZE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS, SPEC   1,000.00$     

104.1.2 - 3rd OBSTRUCTION OF FIRE SCENE OPERATIONS              1,000.00$     

105 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN A PERMIT                        1,000.00$     

105.7 -SS1 - 3rd PERMIT UTILIZED BY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON            1,000.00$     

105.7 -SS2 - 3rd PERMIT UTILIZED BY UNAUTHORIZED LOCATION          1,000.00$     

105.7 -SS3 - 3rd FAILURE TO FOLLOW CONDITIONS OF PERMIT            1,000.00$     

105.7 -SS4 - 3rd FAILURE/REFUSAL OR NEGLECTION TO COMPLY           1,000.00$     

105.7 -SS5 - 3rd FALSE STATEMENT OR MISREPRESENTATION IN APPLICATN 1,000.00$     

105.7 -SS6 - 3rd PERMIT ISSUED IN ERROR OR IN VIOLATION OF         1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSA.1 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR AEROSOL PRODUCTS 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSA.2 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR AIRCRAFT REFEULING 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSA.3 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR AIRCRAFT REPAIR HANGER 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSA.4 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR ASBESTOS REMOVAL 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSA.5 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR AUTOMOBILE WRECKING 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSB.1 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR A BATTERY SYSTEM 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSB.2 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR BOWLING PIN OR ALLEY 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSC.1 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR CANDLES OR OPEN FLAME 1,000.00$     
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105.8 -SSC.2 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR CARNIALS AND FAIRS 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSC.3 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR CELLULOSE NITRATE 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSC.4 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR CELLULOSE NITRATE 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSC.5 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR COMBUSTIBLE FIBER 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSC.6 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSC.7 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR COMPRESSED GASES 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSC.8 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR COMMERCIAL RUBBISH-HAUL 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSC.9 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR CRYOGENS   1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSD.1 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR DRY CLEANING PLANTS 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSD.2 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR DUST PRODUCING  1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSE.1 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR EXPLOSIVES OR BLASTING 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSF.1 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR FIRE HYDRANTS 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSF.2 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR FIREWORKS        1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSF.3 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR FLAMMABLE OR COMBUSTIBLE 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSF.4 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR FRUIT RIPENING 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSF.5 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR FUMIGATION OR THERMAL 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSH.1 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSH.2 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR HIGH-PILED COMBUSTIBLES 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSH.3 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR HOT-WORK OPERATIONS 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSI.1 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSI.2 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR LIQUID OR GAS FUELED 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSI.3 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR LUMBER YARDS 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSM.1 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR MAGNESIUM WORKING 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSM.2 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR MALL COVERED  1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSM.3 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSO.1 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR OPEN BURNING    1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSO.2 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR OPEN BURNING   1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSO.3 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR OVENS, INDUSTRIAL 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSP.1 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR PARADE FLOATS 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSP.2 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR PLACES OF ASSEMBLY 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSP.3 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR PYROTECHNICAL SPECIAL 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSR.1 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR RADIOACTIVE MATERIALS 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSR.2 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSR.3 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR REPAIR GARAGES 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSS.1 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR SPRAYING OR DIPPING 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SST.1 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR TEMPOARY MEMBRANE 1,000.00$     

105.8 -SST.2 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR TIRE STORAGE    1,000.00$     

105.8 -SSW.1 - 3rd FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR WOOD PORDUCTS    1,000.00$     

1101.1 - 3rd GENERAL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS NOT PRACTICED          1,000.00$     

1101.3 - P1 - 3rd NO PERMIT ISSUED AS REQUIRED                      1,000.00$     

1101.3 - P2 - 3rd NO PLAN SHOWING LOCATION/DIMENSIONS OR TIRE       1,000.00$     

1102.2.2 - 3rd FREE STANDING INCINERATORS IMPROPERLY CONSTRUCTED 1,000.00$     

1102.2.3 - 3rd FREE STANDING INCINERATORS IMPROPERLY LOCATED/BLDG 1,000.00$     

1102.2.4 - 3rd INCINERATORS NOT PROPERLY MAINTAINED              1,000.00$     
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1102.3.2 - 3rd NO OPEN BURNING NOTIFICATION TO GUAM FIRE DEPT    1,000.00$     

1102.3.3 - 3rd NO OPEN BURNING OF PAPER PRODUCTS                 1,000.00$     

1102.3.4 - 3rd TIME & ATMOSPHERIC RESTRICTIONS                   1,000.00$     

1102.3.5 - 3rd MINIMUM DISTANCE REQUIREMENT FOR OPEN BURNING     1,000.00$     

1102.3.6 - 3rd NO FIRE EXT EQUIPMT AVAILABLE AT OPEN BURNING SITE 1,000.00$     

1102.3.7 - 3rd UNATTENDED OPEN BURNING                           1,000.00$     

1103.2.1.3 - 3rd UNAPPROVED CONTAINERS FOR STORAGE OF OILY RAGS    1,000.00$     

1103.3.5 - 3rd OUTSIDE STORAGE                                   1,000.00$     

1103.3.5.1 - 3rd OUTSIDE STORAGE OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS LOCATED  1,000.00$     

1103.3.6.2 - 3rd STORAGE OF INDIVIDUAL PILES OF TIRES IN EXCESS    1,000.00$     

1103.3.6.3 - 3rd IMPROPER SPACING (CLEAR SPACE LESS THAN 40 FEET)  1,000.00$     

1109.1 - 3rd IGNITION SOURCES NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECT 1109 1,000.00$     

1109.2 - 3rd IMPROPER CLEARANCE BETWEEN IGNITION SOURCES       1,000.00$     

1109.3 - 3rd PORTABLE OR OPEN FLAME DEVICES IMPROPERLY ENCLOSED 1,000.00$     

1109.4 - 3rd SMOKING                                           1,000.00$     

1109.4.1 - 3rd DESIGNATED AREAS - NO SMOKING SIGNS               1,000.00$     

1109.4.2 - 3rd CONTROLLED USE (HAZARDOUS ENVIRONMENT CONDITIONS) 1,000.00$     

1109.5 - 3rd IMPROPER DISCARDED BURNING OBJECTS                1,000.00$     

1109.6 - 3rd IMPROPER DISCARDED HOT ASHES & SPONT IGNITION SRCS 1,000.00$     

1109.7 - 3rd CHIMNEYS NOT MAINTAINED/UTILIZED WITH SPARK       1,000.00$     

1109.8.2 - 3rd USE OF CANDLES & OPEN FLAME & DECORATIVE DEVICES  1,000.00$     

1109.8.2-S10 - 3rd SHADES (IF USED) NOT MADE OF NON-COMBUSTIBLE      1,000.00$     

1109.8.2-SS1 - 3rd CLASSES I AND II LIQUIDS AND L.P. GAS SHALL NOT BE 1,000.00$     

1109.8.2-SS2 - 3rd LIQUID-OR SOLID-FUELED LIGHTING DEVICES MORE THAT 1,000.00$     

1109.8.2-SS3 - 3rd DEVICES OR HOLDER NOT PREVENTING THE SPILLAGE OF  1,000.00$     

1109.8.2-SS4 - 3rd THE DEVICE OR HOLDER NOT RETURNING TO ITS UPRIGHT 1,000.00$     

1109.8.2-SS5 - 3rd FLAME NOT ENCLOSED                                1,000.00$     

1109.8.2-SS6 - 3rd CHIMNEYS NOT MADE OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS AND/ 1,000.00$     

1109.8.2-SS7 - 3rd FUEL CANISTERS NOT SAFELY SEALED FOR STORAGE      1,000.00$     

1109.8.2-SS8 - 3rd STORAGE/HANDLING OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS NOT IN  1,000.00$     

1109.8.2-SS9 - 3rd SHADES (IF USED) NOT MADE OF NON-COMBUSTIBLE      1,000.00$     

1109.8.3 - 3rd DURING RELIGIOUS CEREMONIES,LIGHTED HANDHELD CNDLS 1,000.00$     

1109.8.4 - 3rd ADEQUATE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS-THEATRICAL PERFORMACES 1,000.00$     

1109.9.1 - 3rd FLAMING FOOD & BEV PREPARATION                    1,000.00$     

1109.9.2 - 3rd IMPROPER DISPENSING OF FLAMMABLE & COMBUSTIBLE LIQ 1,000.00$     

1109.9.2.1 - 3rd CONTAINERS IMPROPERLY OR NOT SECURED              1,000.00$     

1109.9.2.2 - 3rd IMPROPER SERVING OF FLAMING FOODS OR BEVERAGES    1,000.00$     

1109.9.3 - 3rd FLAMING FOODS/BEVERAGES NOT PREPARED NEXT TO TABLE 1,000.00$     

1109.9.4 - 3rd PREPARER OF FLAMING FOOD/BEVERAGE DOESNT HAVE WET 1,000.00$     

1110.2  - 3rd FAILURE TO REMOVE ALL COMB & HAZARD MATERIALS     1,000.00$     

1110.3 - P1 - 3rd NO ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE OR HAZARDOUS MATERL 1,000.00$     

1110.3 - P2 - 3rd VACANT BLDG/PROPERTY NOT MAINTAINED/SECURED       1,000.00$     

1111.2.1 - 3rd REQUIRED FIRE ASSEMBLIES NOT MAINTAINED/IDENTIFIED 1,000.00$     

1111.2.2 - 3rd FIRE ASSEMBLIES OBSTRUCTED/IMPAIRED FROM PROPER   1,000.00$     
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1203 - 3rd MEANS OF EGRESS OBSTRUCTED OR RENDERED HAZARDOUS  1,000.00$     

1204.1 - 3rd AISLES NOT PROVIDED FROM ALL OCCUPIED PORTIONS    1,000.00$     

1204.2.1 - 3rd AISLE WIDTH NOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1204.2 1,000.00$     

1204.2.2-SS1 - 3rd IN AREAS SERVING EMPLOYEES ONLY, MINIMUM WIDTH 24 1,000.00$     

1204.2.2-SS2 - 3rd IN PUBLIC AREAS OF GROUPS B AND M CLEAR AISLE WIDT 1,000.00$     

1205 - 3rd FAILURE TO MAINTAIN FIRE ESCAPES IF APPROVED      1,000.00$     

1206 - 3rd EMERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESCUE WINDOWS, DOORS OR WELLS 1,000.00$     

1207.2A - 3rd EXIT DOORS NOT PIVOTED/SIDE SWINGING TYPE         1,000.00$     

1207.2B - 3rd EXIT DOORS NOT SWINGING IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL    1,000.00$     

1207.2C  - 3rd EXIT DOORS NOT SWINGING TO FULL-OPEN POSITION     1,000.00$     

1207.3 -P1 - 3rd UNABLE TO OPEN EXIT DOOR W/O KEY/EFFORT A/O EXIT  1,000.00$     

1207.3 -P2 - 3rd MANUALLY OPERATED EDGE-OR SURFACE-MOUNTED FLUSH   1,000.00$     

1207.4 - 3rd      IMPROPER INSTALLATION OF PANIC HARDWARE           1,000.00$     

1207.4 - P1 - 3rd IMPROPERLY INSTALLED PANIC HARDWARE               1,000.00$     

1207.4 - P2 - 3rd IMPROPERLY INSTALLED PANIC HARDWARE WHEN BALANCE  1,000.00$     

1207.5 - 3rd IMPROPER/LACK OF MAINTENANCE OF SPECIAL EGRESS    1,000.00$     

1207.6 - 3rd EXIT DOORS NOT READILY DISTINGUISHABLE OR EASILY  1,000.00$     

1210.2 - 3rd BARRIERS PROVIDED IN EXIT STAIRWELLS TO PREVENT   1,000.00$     

1210.3 - 3rd STORAGE PROHIBITED UNDER EXIT STAIRWAYS(SEE EXCPT) 1,000.00$     

1210.4 - 3rd APPROVED STAIRWAY INDENTIFICATION SIGNS MISUSED   1,000.00$     

1211.1 - 3rd NO MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION (GENERAL)         1,000.00$     

1211.2 - 3rd EMERGENCY POWER EQUIPMENT USED FOR MEANS OF EGRESS 1,000.00$     

1212.2 - 3rd INADEQUATE OR NO EXIT SIGNS POSTED AS REQUIRED    1,000.00$     

1212.3 - 3rd IMPROPER EXIT SIGN GRAPHICS AND/OR SIZE           1,000.00$     

1212.4  - 3rd EXIT SIGNS NOT INTERNALLY/EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED  1,000.00$     

1212.5 - 3rd EXIT SIGNS NOT ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES           1,000.00$     

1212.6 - 3rd ADDITIONAL EXIT SIGNS NOT PROVIDED                1,000.00$     

1212.7 - 3rd ADDITIONAL EXIT SIGNS IMPROPERLY LOCATED          1,000.00$     

1212.8 - 3rd EXIT SIGNS AND DIRECTIONAL EXIT MARKINGS CONCEALED 1,000.00$     

1213.1 - 3rd DISCHARGE, DISPERSAL & REFUGE (GENERAL)           1,000.00$     

1213.2 - 3rd MEANS OF EGRESS PLANS NOT POSTED WHEN REQUIRED    1,000.00$     

1303.1 - 3rd EMERGENCY PLANS & STAFF TRAINING, FIRE DRILLS     1,000.00$     

1303.4.1 - 3rd NO EMERGENCY PLANS PROVIDED                       1,000.00$     

1303.4.2 - 3rd EMERGENCY PLANS NOT SUBMITTED TO THE GFD FOR REVEW 1,000.00$     

1303.4.3 - 3rd EMERGENCY PLANS NOT REVIEWED ANNUALLY A/O UPDATES 1,000.00$     

2401.2 - 3rd NO PERMITS FOR USE OF AIRPORTS,HELIPORTS&HELISTOPS 1,000.00$     

2403.2 - 3rd IMPROPER CLEARANCE FOR HELIPORTS AND HELISTOPS    1,000.00$     

2403.3 - 3rd NO PROVISIONS MADE FOR THE CONFINEMENT/DRAINAGE   1,000.00$     

2403.5.1 - 3rd IMPROPER FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (MUST BE MINUMUM 80-B: 1,000.00$     

2501.10.1 - 3rd INADEQUATE CLEAR WIDTH BETWEEN SEATING ROWS       1,000.00$     

2501.10.1SS1 - 3rd INADEQUATE CLEAR SPACE FOR ROWS OF SEATING SERVED 1,000.00$     

2501.10.1SS2 - 3rd INADEQUATE CLEAR SPACE FOR ROWS OF SEATING SERVED 1,000.00$     

2501.10.2 - 3rd IMPROPER OR NO SEATING BONDING (SEE EXCEPTIONS)   1,000.00$     

2501.12 - 3rd NON-COMBUSTABLE ASHTRAY OR MATCH RECEIVERS        1,000.00$     
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2501.16.1 - 3rd CAPACITY OF OCCUPANCY NOT PROPELY POSTED          1,000.00$     

2501.16.2 - 3rd   OCCUPANT LOAD EXCEEDED                            1,000.00$     

2501.16.3 - 3rd OVERCROWDING BEYOND THE APPROVED CAPACITY         1,000.00$     

2501.17 - 3rd CANDLES & OTHER OPEN FLAME DEVICES                1,000.00$     

2501.18 - 3rd NO EMERGENCY STANDBY PERSONNEL AS NEEDED          1,000.00$     

2501.3 - 3rd NO PERMIT REQUIRED TO OPERATE A PLACE OF ASSEMBLY 1,000.00$     

2501.8.2 - 3rd EXIT DOORS FROM GROUP OCCUPANCIES SHALL NOT       1,000.00$     

2501.9.2 - 3rd IMPROPER AISLE WIDTH IN ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCIES      1,000.00$     

2504.1 - 3rd OUTDOOR CARNIVALS/FAIRS AND CONCESSION BOOTHS     1,000.00$     

2504.2.2 - 3rd FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS NOT PROVIDED          1,000.00$     

2504.2.3.1 - 3rd FIRE APPLIANCES NOT PROVIDED FOR ENTIRE MIDWAY    1,000.00$     

2504.2.3.2 - 3rd TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR FIRE EXTINGUISHERS exceed 75ft 1,000.00$     

2504.3.2 - 3rd IMPROPER CLEARANCE FOR CONCESSION STANDS FOR COOK 1,000.00$     

2504.3.3 - 3rd IMPROPER OR NO FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PROVIDED        1,000.00$     

2504.4.2.A - 3rd INADEQUATE FUEL TANK CAPACITY IN REFERENCE        1,000.00$     

2504.4.2.B - 3rd REFUELING TANK WHILE RIDE IN USE                  1,000.00$     

2504.4.3 - 3rd INTERNAL COMBUSTION POWER SOURCES IMPROPERLY/NOT  1,000.00$     

2504.4.4 - 3rd IMPROPER OR NO FIRE EXTINGUISHER PROVIDED         1,000.00$     

2901.2 - 3rd NO SERVICE/REPAIR GARAGE PERMIT                   1,000.00$     

2901.3.1 - 3rd NOT FOLLOWING PROPER STORAGE, USE, AND HANDLING   1,000.00$     

2901.3.2  - 3rd NO TANK SPILL CONTROL                             1,000.00$     

2901.4 - 3rd IMPROPER DISPENSING OF ALL MOTOR VEHICLE FUELS    1,000.00$     

2901.5 - 3rd INADEQUATE VENTILATION IN ACCORDANCE W/BLDNG CODE 1,000.00$     

2901.6.1 - 3rd IMPROPER DRAINING OF MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL           1,000.00$     

2901.6.2 - 3rd IMPROPER STORAGE OF LUBRICATING OIL               1,000.00$     

2901.6.3 - 3rd IMPROPER OR NO CAP UTILIZED FOR TERMINATED TANK   1,000.00$     

2901.7.1 - 3rd NO SMOKING/OPEN FLAMES IN AREAS USED FOR SERVICING 1,000.00$     

2901.7.2 - 3rd IMPROPER WELDING OPERATIONS                       1,000.00$     

2901.7.3 - 3rd IMPROPER STORAGE OF OILY WASTE MATERIALS          1,000.00$     

2902.5.1 - 3rd IMPROPER/NO VENT IN BLDGS. WITH BASEMENTS OR PITS 1,000.00$     

2902.5.2 - 3rd IMPROPER/NO VENT PROVIDED IN BUILDINGS W/BASEMENTS 1,000.00$     

3203 - 3rd TEMP. MEMBRANE STRUCTURES,TENTS&CANOPIES(PERMIT)  1,000.00$     

3205.2 - 3rd IMPROPER LOCATION & PARKING                       1,000.00$     

3208 - 3rd NO PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS                    1,000.00$     

4501.3 - 3rd NO PERMIT AS REQUIRED FOR SPRAYING OR DIPPING     1,000.00$     

4502.1 - 3rd NO FIRE PROTECTION/SUPPRESSION EQUIPMENT          1,000.00$     

4502.2.1 - 3rd IMPROPER MATERIALS OF SPRAY BOOTHS                1,000.00$     

4502.2.2 - 3rd IMPROPER SIZE OF SPRAY BOOTHS                     1,000.00$     

4502.2.3 - 3rd IMPROPER INTERIOR SURFACES OF SPRAY BOOTHS        1,000.00$     

4502.2.5 - 3rd IMPROPERLY INSTALLED OR NO BAFFLES IN SPRAY BOOTHS 1,000.00$     

4502.2.9 - 3rd IMPROPER LIGHT FIXTURES IN SPRAY BOOTHS           1,000.00$     

4901.10 - 3rd NO VISIBLE HAZARD IDENTIFICATION SIGNS POSTED     1,000.00$     

4901.3 - 3rd NO PERMIT TO CONDUCT HOT WORK                     1,000.00$     

4901.4.1 - 3rd NO FIRE WATCH PROVIDED DURING HOT-WORK ACTIVITIES 1,000.00$     
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4901.4.2 - 3rd ADDITIONAL PERSONNEL NOT ASSIGNED TO FIRE WATCH   1,000.00$     

4901.4.3 - 3rd NO FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PROVIDED REQUIRED           1,000.00$     

4901.5.2 - 3rd HOT WORK BEING CONDUCTED IN PROHIBITED AREAS      1,000.00$     

4901.5.3 - 3rd HOT WORKS AREAS NOT CLEARED OF COMBUSTIBLES       1,000.00$     

4901.5.5 - 3rd HOT WORK AREAS FLOOR'S NOT PROPERLY KEPT CLEANED  1,000.00$     

4901.6.2 - 3rd HOT WORK EQUIPMENT NOT INSPECTED BY USER PRIOR TO 1,000.00$     

4901.6.3-SS1 - 3rd THE HOT WORK SITE NOT CLEAR OF COMBUSTIBLES OR    1,000.00$     

4901.6.3-SS2 - 3rd EXPOSED CONSTRUCTION IS NOT OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATE 1,000.00$     

4901.6.3-SS3 - 3rd OPENINGS NOT PROTECTED                            1,000.00$     

4901.6.3-SS4 - 3rd FLOORS NOT KEPT CLEANED                           1,000.00$     

4901.6.3-SS5 - 3rd EXPOSED COMBUSTIBLES ON OPPOSITE SIDE OF PARTITION 1,000.00$     

4901.6.3-SS6 - 3rd FIRE WATCHES NOT ASSIGNED, EQUIPPED, OR TRAINED   1,000.00$     

4901.6.3-SS7 - 3rd FIRE EXTINGUISHERS NOT VERIFIED AS OPERABLE AND   1,000.00$     

4901.6.4 - 3rd NO PRE-INSPECTION OR UNSIGNED REPORT BY INDIVIDUAL 1,000.00$     

4901.8.2-SS1 - 3rd NO EMERGENCY DISCONNECT SWITCH/CIRCUIT BREAKER    1,000.00$     

4901.8.2-SS2 - 3rd NO "EMERGENCY DISCONNECT" MARKED AND VISIBLE FROM 1,000.00$     

4901.9 - 3rd NO FIRE PROTECTION IN HOT WORK AREAS              1,000.00$     

5201.10 - 3rd IMPROPER CLEARANCE FROM WEEDS/GRASS/BRUSH/TRASH/  1,000.00$     

5201.11 - 3rd IMPROPER OR NO MAINTENANCE OF FUELING SYSTEM      1,000.00$     

5201.3 - 3rd IMPROPER OR NO PERMIT FOR MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL      1,000.00$     

5201.4.1.1 - 3rd IMPROPER DISPENSING OF COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS, CNG AN 1,000.00$     

5201.4.1.2 - 3rd DISPENSING DEVISES IMPROPERLY LOCATED             1,000.00$     

5201.4.1.3 - 3rd BULK PLANT MOTOR VEHICLE DISPENSING STATIONS      1,000.00$     

5201.4.2 - 3rd IMPROPER CLEARANCE FROM STORAGE VESSELS TO ABOVE  1,000.00$     

5201.5.1 - 3rd DISPENSING DEVISES IMPROPERLY PROTECTED           1,000.00$     

5201.5.3 - 3rd EMERGENCY SHUT DOWN DEVICES NOT PROVIDED          1,000.00$     

5201.5.4 - 3rd ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT SWITCH NOT PROVIDED         1,000.00$     

5201.6.2 - 3rd ATTENDANTS NOT CONDUCTING PRIMARY FUNCTION        1,000.00$     

5201.6.3 - 3rd SIGN NOT POSTED IN CONSPICUOUS LOCATION           1,000.00$     

5201.7 - 3rd ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT NOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH CODE  1,000.00$     

5201.8 - 3rd SIGNS NOT POSTED AS REQUIRED WITHIN SIGHT         1,000.00$     

5201.9 - 3rd PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS NOT PROVIDED          1,000.00$     

8503.1 - 3rd IMPROPER USE OF TEMPORARY WIRING                  1,000.00$     

8503.2 - 3rd USE OF TEMPORARY WIRING EXCEEDS TIME ALLOTED      1,000.00$     

8503.3 - 3rd UNAPPROVED MANNER UTILIZED TO ATTACH TEMPORARY    1,000.00$     

8504 - 3rd ELECTRICAL HAZARD NOT CORRECTED                   1,000.00$     

8505 - 3rd ELECTRICAL MOTORS NOT MAINTAINED                  1,000.00$     

8509.2 - 3rd ACCESS TO SWITCHBOARDS & PANEL BOARDS             1,000.00$     

8509.3 - 3rd DOORS TO ELECTRICAL CONTROL PANEL ROOMS           1,000.00$     

8702 - 3rd NO PERMIT ISSUED TO CONDUCT ASBESTOS-REMOVAL OPS  1,000.00$     

8704.15 - 3rd ACCESS TO BLDGS/HYDRANTS/OR FIRE APPLIANCES       1,000.00$     

8704.16 - 3rd NO TELEPHONE PROVIDED FOR EMERGENCY USE           1,000.00$     

8704.2 - 3rd FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS ROADS NOT ESTABLISHED      1,000.00$     

8704.4.1 - 3rd FIRE PROTECTION NOT PROVIDED DURING CONSTRUCTION  1,000.00$     
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8704.4.2 - 3rd FIRE EXTINGUISHERS NOT PROVIDED DURING CONSTRUCTN 1,000.00$     

8704.4.3.1 - 3rd IMPROPER OR NO STANDPIPE SYSTEM INSTALLED         1,000.00$     

8704.4.3.2 - 3rd IMPROPER TEMPORARY STANDPIPE SYSTEM REQUIRED      1,000.00$     

8704.4.3.3 - 3rd FAILURE TO FOLLOW STANDPIPE INSTALLATION PROCEDURE 1,000.00$     

8704.5 - 3rd ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE DEBRIS                1,000.00$     

8704.8 - 3rd SMOKING PROHIBITED                                1,000.00$     

8705.2 - P1 - 3rd FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS NOT OPERATIONAL           1,000.00$     

8705.2 - P2 - 3rd FIRE WATCH NOT CONDUCTED WHEN ENTIRE FIRE PROTECTN 1,000.00$     

8705.3 - 3rd MEANS OF EGRESS NOT MAINTAINED AS REQUIRED        1,000.00$     

8706.2 - 3rd AUTOMATIC SPRIKLER SYSTEM RENDERED INOPERATIVE    1,000.00$     

8706.3 - 3rd SUITABLE FIRE HOSE NOT ON SITE AS REQUIRED        1,000.00$     

8706.5 - 3rd NO BURNING OF COMBUSTIBLE WASTE ON SITE           1,000.00$     

8706.6 - 3rd NO FIRE WATCH                                     1,000.00$     

901.1 - 3rd VIOLATION/FIRE DEPT ACCESS & WATER SUPPLY...      1,000.00$     

901.4.1 - 3rd IMPROPER OR NO MARKING OF FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS   1,000.00$     

901.4.2 - 3rd NO APPROVED SIGNS/NOTICES IDENTIFYING FIRE DEPT   1,000.00$     

901.4.3 - 3rd FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT AND FIRE HYDRANT NOT CLR 1,000.00$     

901.4.4 - 3rd NO PREMISES IDENTIFICATION                        1,000.00$     

901.4.5 - 3rd STREETS/ROADS NOT IDENTIFIED WITH APPROVED SIGNS  1,000.00$     

902.2.4.1 - 3rd THE REQUIRED WIDTH OBSTRUCTED AND/OR NOT MAINTAIND 1,000.00$     

902.2.4.2 - 3rd GATES/BARRIERS IMPROPERLY INSTALLED AND/OR MAINTND 1,000.00$     

903.4.1.2 - 3rd NO TESTING & MAINT OF FIRE HYDRANT SYSTEMS        1,000.00$     

903.4.1.3 - 3rd TAMPERING OF FIRE HYDRANTS                        1,000.00$     

903.4.3 - 3rd FIRE HYDRANTS NOT PROTECTED WITH GUARD POSTS      1,000.00$     

903.4.6.1 - 3rd OBSTRUCTION OF FIRE HYDRANTS                      1,000.00$     

UFC3403 - 3rd REQUIRED PERMIT NOT ISSUED FOR AUTOMOBILE WRECKING 1,000.00$     

UFC3406 - 3rd IMPROPER ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE RUBBISH      1,000.00$     

UFC3407 - 3rd NO FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PROVIDED AS REQUIRED        1,000.00$     

UFC3408 - 3rd IMPROPER STORAGE OF TIRES                         1,000.00$     

UFC3503 - 3rd REQUIRED PERMIT NOT ISSUED FOR COVERED MALL BLDGS 1,000.00$     
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